Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Mining Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act, 2019-

Appointment of Complaint Officer-thereof.

Ref: OM No. SWD-Dis/70/2022-02 dated 06.03.2023 from Social

Welfare Department.

Government Order No:09-JK(MNG) of 2023 Dated:14.03.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Aamir Ayaiz Rather, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government as Complaint Officer on behalf of Mining Department in order to combat the prejudices against the Transgender Community.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Amit Sharma) IAS

Dated: 14.03.2023

Secretary to the Government

No: GM-MNG/126/2023-04

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 3. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K with the directions to appoint a Complaint Officer in respect of Directorate to combat the prejudices against the Transgender Community under an intimation to the Administrative Department.
- 4. Managing Director, JKML with the directions to appoint a Complaint Officer in respect of Directorate to combat the prejudices against the Transgender Community under an intimation to the Administrative Department.
- 5. Mr. Shantanu Dixit, Assistant Director (DP Division), GoI, Ministry of Social, Justice and Empowerment Department.
- Commissioner/Secretary to Secretary the 6. Private Government, Social Welfare Department.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.

8. Government Order file (w.3.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Govern